Annual Book Closure of the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company 

for the 30th Annual General Meeting of the Company shall commence from 20th September, 
2024 till 24th September, 2024 (both days inclusive). 

14. Grant upto 25,00,000 (Twenty Five Lakhs Only) Employee Stock Options by initiating 

Employee Benefit Program to the Employees of the Company through Employee Stock Option 
Scheme (ESOP). The Company has adopted “BIO GREEN EMPLOYEE STOCK OPTION 
SCHEME - 2024” in accordance with the SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat

[...]

comprehensive solutions and expert guidance to clients, ensuring 
their success in the dynamic and ever-evolving business 
landscape. 

ANNEXURE D 

Details of Employee Stock Options: 

Name of the Plan BIO GREEN EMPLOYEE STOCK OPTION SCHEME - 2024 
Brief details of options granted 25,00,000 (Twenty Five Lakhs) Employee Stock Options 

(“Options”) to be granted to the eligible employees of the 
Company, its Subsidiary and Associate Companies 

Whether the scheme is in terms of 
SEBI (SBEB) Regulations, 2021 (if 
applicable) 

Yes, the scheme is in compliance with SEBI (Share Based